
TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

PARTICIPANTS LADIES

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

AUT 101 Vanessa BITTNER 04-07-1995

BLR 102 Tatyana MIKHAILOVA 19-01-1987

BLR 103 Ksenia SADOVSKAYA 17-03-1991

CAN 104 Kaylin IRVINE 03-09-1990

CAN 105 Heather MCLEAN 04-01-1993

CHN 106 Qishi LI 16-08-1993

CHN 107 Jing YU 29-05-1985

CHN 108 Hong ZHANG 12-04-1988

CZE 109 Karolina ERBANOVÁ 27-10-1992

GER 110 Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER 26-12-1983

ITA 111 Yvonne DALDOSSI 26-01-1992

JPN 112 Erina KAMIYA 01-05-1992

JPN 113 Nao KODAIRA 26-05-1986

JPN 114 Maki TSUJI 27-04-1985

KAZ 115 Yekaterina AYDOVA 20-11-1991

KOR 116 Hyun-Yung KIM 19-10-1994

KOR 117 Min-Sun KIM 16-06-1999

KOR 118 Seung-Hi PARK 28-03-1992

NED 119 Margot BOER 07-08-1985

NED 120 Sanneke DE NEELING 19-04-1996

NED 121 Marrit LEENSTRA 10-05-1989

NED 122 Jorien TER MORS 21-12-1989

NOR 123 Ellen BJERTNES 08-12-1994

NOR 124 Hege BØKKO 05-09-1991

NOR 125 Martine RIPSRUD 31-10-1995

RUS 126 Nadezhda ASEYEVA 20-01-1990

RUS 127 Olga FATKULINA 23-01-1990

RUS 128 Yekaterina SHIKHOVA 25-06-1985

USA 129 Brittany BOWE 24-02-1988

USA 130 Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA 20-03-1989

USA 131 Sugar TODD 19-07-1990

Number of Participants: 31

Number of Nations: 14
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

PARTICIPANTS MEN

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

AUS 1 Daniel GREIG 13-03-1991

CAN 2 Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX 08-04-1987

CAN 3 Laurent DUBREUIL 25-07-1992

CHN 4 Tingyu GAO 15-12-1997

CHN 5 Zhong Sheng MU 26-07-1991

CHN 6 Jia Xuan XIE 30-08-1994

FIN 7 Pekka KOSKELA 29-11-1982

FIN 8 Mika POUTALA 20-06-1983

GER 9 Nico IHLE 02-12-1985

ITA 10 David BOSA 28-04-1992

ITA 11 Mirko Giacomo NENZI 14-11-1989

JPN 12 Yuto FUJINO 22-12-1993

JPN 13 Ryohei HAGA 17-09-1988

KAZ 14 Roman KRECH 04-12-1988

KAZ 15 Denis KUZIN 04-12-1989

KOR 16 Jin-Su KIM 28-07-1997

KOR 17 Tae-Yun KIM 28-09-1994

NED 18 Gerben JORRITSMA 21-08-1993

NED 19 Ronald MULDER 27-02-1986

NED 20 Kjeld NUIS 10-11-1989

NED 21 Kai VERBIJ 25-09-1994

NOR 22 Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKE 17-04-1988

NOR 23 Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN 13-11-1988

NOR 24 Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN 02-10-1992

POL 25 Piotr MICHALSKI 27-07-1994

POL 26 Artur NOGAL 26-08-1990

RUS 27 Pavel KULIZHNIKOV 20-04-1994

RUS 28 Ruslan MURASHOV 29-12-1992

RUS 29 Aleksey YESIN 03-12-1987

USA 30 Shani DAVIS 13-08-1982

USA 31 Joey MANTIA 07-02-1986

USA 32 Mitchell WHITMORE 18-12-1989

Number of Participants: 32

Number of Nations: 14
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

DRAW LADIES 500m *revised 1*

Saturday, 27 February 2016

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Ksenia SADOVSKAYAIn 103 BLR 39.24
1

Seung-Hi PARK

Martine RIPSRUD

In

Out

118

125

KOR

NOR

38.75

39.41
2

Ellen BJERTNES

Tatyana MIKHAILOVA

In

Out

123

102

NOR

BLR

39.97

39.44
3

Hege BØKKO

Hyun-Yung KIM

In

Out

124

116

NOR

KOR

38.45

38.16
4

Yvonne DALDOSSI

Sanneke DE NEELING

In

Out

111

120

ITA

NED

38.62

38.86
5

Yekaterina AYDOVA

Yekaterina SHIKHOVA

In

Out

115

128

KAZ

RUS

37.64

38.29
6

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER

Nadezhda ASEYEVA

In

Out

110

126

GER

RUS

38.59

38.03
7

Erina KAMIYA

Maki TSUJI

In

Out

112

114

JPN

JPN

37.57

37.62
8

Karolina ERBANOVÁ

Marrit LEENSTRA

In

Out

109

121

CZE

NED

37.67

37.98
9

Sugar TODD

Qishi LI

In

Out

131

106

USA

CHN

37.63

37.93
10

Olga FATKULINA

Min-Sun KIM

In

Out

127

117

RUS

KOR

37.13

37.87
11

Heather MCLEAN

Nao KODAIRA

In

Out

105

113

CAN

JPN

37.34

37.29
12

Vanessa BITTNER

Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA

In

Out

101

130

AUT

USA

37.43

36.90
13

Brittany BOWE

Jorien TER MORS

In

Out

129

122

USA

NED

37.03

37.50
14

Hong ZHANG

Jing YU

In

Out

108

107

CHN

CHN

36.56

36.94
15

Referee: Erik ØSMUNDSET (NOR)  /  Starter: Sung-Yeol JAEGAL (KOR)
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT LADIES 500m

Saturday, 27 February 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 108 38.11Hong ZHANG In15  38.1101 CHN

 130 38.24Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA Out13  38.2402 USA 0.13

 113 38.30Nao KODAIRA Out12  38.3003 JPN 0.19

 127 38.32Olga FATKULINA In11  38.3204 RUS 0.21

 129 38.34Brittany BOWE In14  38.3405 USA 0.23

 122 38.54Jorien TER MORS Out14  38.5406 NED 0.43

 121 38.62Marrit LEENSTRA Out9  38.6207 NED 0.51

 112 38.65Erina KAMIYA In8  38.6508 JPN 0.54

 107 38.73Jing YU Out15  38.7309 CHN 0.62

 114 38.74Maki TSUJI Out8  38.74010 JPN 0.63

 105 38.79Heather MCLEAN In12  38.79011 CAN 0.68

 109 38.79Karolina ERBANOVÁ In9  38.79011 CZE 0.68

 101 38.88Vanessa BITTNER In13  38.88013 AUT 0.77

 115 38.90Yekaterina AYDOVA In6  38.90014 KAZ 0.79

 106 39.02Qishi LI Out10  39.02015 CHN 0.91

 126 39.04Nadezhda ASEYEVA Out7  39.04016 RUS 0.93

 128 39.09Yekaterina SHIKHOVA Out6  39.09017 RUS 0.98

 131 39.14Sugar TODD In10  39.14018 USA 1.03

 110 39.17Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER In7  39.17019 GER 1.06

 124 39.44Hege BØKKO In4  39.44020 NOR 1.33

 116 39.50Hyun-Yung KIM Out4  39.50021 KOR 1.39

 117 39.51Min-Sun KIM Out11  39.51022 KOR 1.40

 118 39.53Seung-Hi PARK In2  39.53023 KOR 1.42

 125 39.63Martine RIPSRUD Out2  39.63024 NOR 1.52

 111 39.71Yvonne DALDOSSI In5  39.71025 ITA 1.60

 120 39.77Sanneke DE NEELING Out5  39.77026 NED 1.66

 103 39.93Ksenia SADOVSKAYA In1  39.93027 BLR 1.82

 102 40.93Tatyana MIKHAILOVA Out3  40.93028 BLR 2.82

 123 DQEllen BJERTNES In3 -- NOR

Referee: Erik ØSMUNDSET (NOR)

Starter: Sung-Yeol JAEGAL (KOR)

Start: 17:02 - End: 17:35

Temp: 14.8°C

Hum: 31%

Ice Temp: -5.2°C
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR) 

27 & 28 Febuary 2016 

 

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 500m 

Saturday, 27 February 2016 

Pair Outer Lane Inner Lane 

 1 103.  Ksenia SADOVSKAYA - BLR 

100m 

FINISH 

 2 118.  Seung-Hi PARK - KOR 125.  Martine RIPSRUD - NOR 

100m 

FINISH 

   10.88 (10.8) 100m 23 

   39.63 (28.7) FINISH 23 

 3 123.  Ellen BJERTNES - NOR 102.  Tatyana MIKHAILOVA - BLR 

   10.93 (10.9) 100m 24 

FINISH DQ 

   11.04 (11.0) 100m 25 

   40.93  (29.8) FINISH 26 

 4 124.  Hege BØKKO - NOR 

   41.63 

116.  Hyun-Yung KIM - KOR 

   10.74 (10.7) 100m 19 

   39.44 (28.7) FINISH 20 

   10.73 (10.7) 100m 17 

   39.50 (28.7) FINISH 21 

 5 111.  Yvonne DALDOSSI - ITA 120.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED 

   10.65 (10.6) 100m 12 

   39.71 (29.0) FINISH 24 

   11.14 (11.1) 100m 27 

   39.77 (28.6) FINISH 25 

 6 115.  Yekaterina AYDOVA - KAZ 128.  Yekaterina SHIKHOVA - RUS 

   10.63 (10.6) 100m 11 

   38.90 (28.3) FINISH 14 

   10.70 (10.7) 100m 15 

   39.09 (28.3) FINISH 17 

 7 110.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER 126.  Nadezhda ASEYEVA - RUS 

   10.78 (10.7) 100m 21 

   39.17 (28.3) FINISH 19 

   10.60 (10.6) 100m 9 

   39.04 (28.4) FINISH 16 

 8 112.  Erina KAMIYA - JPN 114.  Maki TSUJI - JPN 

   10.67 (10.6) 100m 13 

   38.65 (27.9) FINISH 8 

   10.41 (10.4) 100m 1 

   38.74 (28.3) FINISH 10 

 9 109.  Karolina ERBANOVÁ - CZE 121.  Marrit LEENSTRA - NED 

   10.69 (10.6) 100m 14 

   38.79 (28.0) FINISH 11 

   10.73 (10.7) 100m 17 

   38.62 (27.9) FINISH 7 

 10 131.  Sugar TODD - USA 106.  Qishi LI - CHN 

   10.54 (10.5) 100m 6 

   39.14 (28.6) FINISH 18 

   11.06 (11.0) 100m 26 

   39.02 (27.9) FINISH 15 
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   11.19 

                                 Re-skate 



 

Pair Outer Lane Inner Lane 

 11 127.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS 117.  Min-Sun KIM - KOR 

   10.55 (10.5) 100m 7 

   38.32 (27.7) FINISH 4 

   10.78 (10.7) 100m 21 

   39.51 (28.7) FINISH 22 

 12 105.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN 113.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN 

   10.46 (10.4) 100m 2 

   38.79 (28.3) FINISH 11 

   10.48 (10.4) 100m 4 

   38.30 (27.8) FINISH 3 

 13 101.  Vanessa BITTNER - AUT 130.  Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA - USA 

   10.62 (10.6) 100m 10 

   38.88 (28.2) FINISH 13 

   10.57 (10.5) 100m 8 

   38.24 (27.6) FINISH 2 

 14 129.  Brittany BOWE - USA 122.  Jorien TER MORS - NED 

   10.53 (10.5) 100m 5 

   38.34 (27.8) FINISH 5 

   10.76 (10.7) 100m 20 

   38.54 (27.7) FINISH 6 

 15 108.  Hong ZHANG - CHN 107.  Jing YU - CHN 

   10.70 (10.7) 100m 15 

   38.11 (27.4) FINISH 1 

   10.47 (10.4) 100m 3 

   38.73 (28.2) FINISH 9 
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

DRAW MEN 500m

Saturday, 27 February 2016

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKEIn 22 NOR 35.10
1

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

Shani DAVIS

In

Out

24

30

NOR

USA

35.36

34.78
2

Denis KUZIN

Jin-Su KIM

In

Out

15

16

KAZ

KOR

35.22

35.40
3

Yuto FUJINO

Joey MANTIA

In

Out

12

31

JPN

USA

35.60

35.06
4

Daniel GREIG

Artur NOGAL

In

Out

1

26

AUS

POL

34.64

34.94
5

Tingyu GAO

Piotr MICHALSKI

In

Out

4

25

CHN

POL

34.87

34.81
6

Mirko Giacomo NENZI

Nico IHLE

In

Out

11

9

ITA

GER

34.84

34.64
7

Pekka KOSKELA

Jia Xuan XIE

In

Out

7

6

FIN

CHN

34.36

34.79
8

David BOSA

Kjeld NUIS

In

Out

10

20

ITA

NED

34.79

34.79
9

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN

Roman KRECH

In

Out

23

14

NOR

KAZ

34.46

34.66
10

Tae-Yun KIM

Ryohei HAGA

In

Out

17

13

KOR

JPN

34.59

34.43
11

Zhong Sheng MU

Aleksey YESIN

In

Out

5

29

CHN

RUS

34.77

34.63
12

Ronald MULDER

Ruslan MURASHOV

In

Out

19

28

NED

RUS

34.25

34.43
13

Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX

Mitchell WHITMORE

In

Out

2

32

CAN

USA

34.30

34.19
14

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

Laurent DUBREUIL

In

Out

27

3

RUS

CAN

33.98

34.33
15

Kai VERBIJ

Mika POUTALA

In

Out

21

8

NED

FIN

34.36

34.28
16

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)  /  Starter: Åke FALK (SWE)
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT MEN 500m

Saturday, 27 February 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 27 34.76Pavel KULIZHNIKOV In15  34.7601 RUS

 21 34.94Kai VERBIJ In16  34.9402 NED 0.18

 8 34.95Mika POUTALA Out16  34.9503 FIN 0.19

 17 35.01Tae-Yun KIM In11  35.0104 KOR 0.25

 9 35.05Nico IHLE Out7  35.0505 GER 0.29

 2 35.13Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX In14  35.1306 CAN 0.37

 25 35.16Piotr MICHALSKI Out6  35.1607 POL 0.40

 29 35.22Aleksey YESIN Out12  35.2208 RUS 0.46

 19 35.23Ronald MULDER In13  35.2309 NED 0.47

 4 35.23Tingyu GAO In6  35.2309 CHN 0.47

 14 35.26Roman KRECH Out10  35.26011 KAZ 0.50

 23 35.26Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN In10  35.26011 NOR 0.50

 28 35.27Ruslan MURASHOV Out13  35.27013 RUS 0.51

 20 35.29Kjeld NUIS Out9  35.29014 NED 0.53

 13 35.39Ryohei HAGA Out11  35.39015 JPN 0.63

 3 35.42Laurent DUBREUIL Out15  35.42016 CAN 0.66

 7 35.42Pekka KOSKELA In8  35.42016 FIN 0.66

 11 35.47Mirko Giacomo NENZI In7  35.47018 ITA 0.71

 32 35.48Mitchell WHITMORE Out14  35.48019 USA 0.72

 16 35.49Jin-Su KIM Out3  35.49020 KOR 0.73

 26 35.51Artur NOGAL Out5  35.51021 POL 0.75

 1 35.65Daniel GREIG In5  35.65022 AUS 0.89

 6 35.66Jia Xuan XIE Out8  35.66023 CHN 0.90

 12 35.77Yuto FUJINO In4  35.77024 JPN 1.01

 31 35.78Joey MANTIA Out4  35.78025 USA 1.02

 5 35.87Zhong Sheng MU In12  35.87026 CHN 1.11

 30 35.88Shani DAVIS Out2  35.88027 USA 1.12

 24 35.97Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN In2  35.97028 NOR 1.21

 10 36.15David BOSA In9  36.15029 ITA 1.39

 22 36.68Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKE In1  36.68030 NOR 1.92

 15 DQDenis KUZIN In3 -- KAZ

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)

Starter: Åke FALK (SWE)

Start: 18:00 - End: 18:28

Temp: 15.0°C

Hum: 31%

Ice Temp: -5.1°C
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 500m

Saturday, 27 February 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 22.  Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKE - NOR

    9.89  26(09.8)100m

   36.68  31(26.7)FINISH

 2 24.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR 30.  Shani DAVIS - USA

   10.02  28(10.0)100m

   35.97  28(25.9)FINISH

   10.03  29(10.0)100m

   35.88  27(25.8)FINISH

 3 15.  Denis KUZIN - KAZ 16.  Jin-Su KIM - KOR

   10.20  31(10.2)100m

   36.40  30(26.2)FINISH

    9.88  24(09.8)100m

   35.49  20(25.6)FINISH

 4 12.  Yuto FUJINO - JPN 31.  Joey MANTIA - USA

    9.86  23(09.8)100m

   35.77  24(25.9)FINISH

   10.03  29(10.0)100m

   35.78  25(25.7)FINISH

 5 1.  Daniel GREIG - AUS 26.  Artur NOGAL - POL

    9.68  11(09.6)100m

   35.65  22(25.9)FINISH

    9.70  15(09.7)100m

   35.51  21(25.8)FINISH

 6 4.  Tingyu GAO - CHN 25.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL

    9.50  2(09.5)100m

   35.23  9(25.7)FINISH

    9.68  11(09.6)100m

   35.16  7(25.4)FINISH

 7 11.  Mirko Giacomo NENZI - ITA 9.  Nico IHLE - GER

    9.75  19(09.7)100m

   35.47  18(25.7)FINISH

    9.68  11(09.6)100m

   35.05  5(25.3)FINISH

 8 7.  Pekka KOSKELA - FIN 6.  Jia Xuan XIE - CHN

    9.72  16(09.7)100m

   35.42  16(25.6)FINISH

    9.82  21(09.8)100m

   35.66  23(25.8)FINISH

 9 10.  David BOSA - ITA 20.  Kjeld NUIS - NED

    9.89  26(09.8)100m

   36.15  29(26.2)FINISH

    9.82  21(09.8)100m

   35.29  14(25.4)FINISH

 10 23.  Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN - NOR 14.  Roman KRECH - KAZ

    9.64  10(09.6)100m

   35.26  11(25.6)FINISH

    9.55  3(09.5)100m

   35.26  11(25.7)FINISH
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 17.  Tae-Yun KIM - KOR 13.  Ryohei HAGA - JPN

    9.60  7(09.6)100m

   35.01  4(25.4)FINISH

    9.58  5(09.5)100m

   35.39  15(25.8)FINISH

 12 5.  Zhong Sheng MU - CHN 29.  Aleksey YESIN - RUS

    9.88  24(09.8)100m

   35.87  26(25.9)FINISH

    9.74  18(09.7)100m

   35.22  8(25.4)FINISH

 13 19.  Ronald MULDER - NED 28.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS

    9.60  7(09.6)100m

   35.23  9(25.6)FINISH

    9.72  16(09.7)100m

   35.27  13(25.5)FINISH

 14 2.  Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX - CAN 32.  Mitchell WHITMORE - USA

    9.45  1(09.4)100m

   35.13  6(25.6)FINISH

    9.78  20(09.7)100m

   35.48  19(25.6)FINISH

 15 27.  Pavel KULIZHNIKOV - RUS 3.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN

    9.63  9(09.6)100m

   34.76  1(25.1)FINISH

    9.68  11(09.6)100m

   35.42  16(25.7)FINISH

 16 21.  Kai VERBIJ - NED 8.  Mika POUTALA - FIN

    9.59  6(09.5)100m

   34.94  2(25.3)FINISH

    9.55  3(09.5)100m

   34.95  3(25.4)FINISH
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

DRAW LADIES 1000m

Saturday, 27 February 2016

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Ksenia SADOVSKAYAIn 103 BLR 1:19.75
1

Martine RIPSRUD

Yvonne DALDOSSI

In

Out

125

111

NOR

ITA

1:18.64

1:17.92
2

Ellen BJERTNES

Tatyana MIKHAILOVA

In

Out

123

102

NOR

BLR

1:18.60

1:17.90
3

Heather MCLEAN

Hyun-Yung KIM

In

Out

105

116

CAN

KOR

1:15.63

1:14.95
4

Hege BØKKO

Min-Sun KIM

In

Out

124

117

NOR

KOR

1:15.69

1:16.80
5

Yekaterina AYDOVA

Seung-Hi PARK

In

Out

115

118

KAZ

KOR

1:14.48

1:16.93
6

Sugar TODD

Erina KAMIYA

In

Out

131

112

USA

JPN

1:15.69

1:15.82
7

Maki TSUJI

Karolina ERBANOVÁ

In

Out

114

109

JPN

CZE

1:15.25

1:13.84
8

Nadezhda ASEYEVA

Nao KODAIRA

In

Out

126

113

RUS

JPN

1:15.55

1:13.98
9

Jing YU

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER

In

Out

107

110

CHN

GER

1:13.47

1:14.68
10

Sanneke DE NEELING

Yekaterina SHIKHOVA

In

Out

120

128

NED

RUS

1:14.92

1:14.71
11

Marrit LEENSTRA

Hong ZHANG

In

Out

121

108

NED

CHN

1:13.88

1:12.65
12

Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA

Jorien TER MORS

In

Out

130

122

USA

NED

1:12.51

1:12.66
13

Vanessa BITTNER

Brittany BOWE

In

Out

101

129

AUT

USA

1:13.68

1:12.18
14

Qishi LI

Olga FATKULINA

In

Out

106

127

CHN

RUS

1:13.94

1:13.40
15

Referee: Erik ØSMUNDSET (NOR)  /  Starter: Yoshihiro KITAZAWA (JPN)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 15:28:57  27-02-16 page 1 of 1 



TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT LADIES 1000m

Saturday, 27 February 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 122 1:15.09Jorien TER MORS Out13  37.5451 NED

 130 1:15.37Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA In13  37.6852 USA 0.28

 129 1:15.51Brittany BOWE Out14  37.7553 USA 0.42

 121 1:16.18Marrit LEENSTRA In12  38.0904 NED 1.09

 109 1:17.09Karolina ERBANOVÁ Out8  38.5455 CZE 2.00

 108 1:17.23Hong ZHANG Out12  38.6156 CHN 2.14

 106 1:17.30Qishi LI In15  38.6507 CHN 2.21

 101 1:17.40Vanessa BITTNER In14  38.7008 AUT 2.31

 127 1:17.53Olga FATKULINA Out15  38.7659 RUS 2.44

 115 1:17.96Yekaterina AYDOVA In6  38.98010 KAZ 2.87

 113 1:17.98Nao KODAIRA Out9  38.99011 JPN 2.89

 107 1:17.98Jing YU In10  38.99011 CHN 2.89

 124 1:18.08Hege BØKKO In5  39.04013 NOR 2.99

 110 1:18.30Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER Out10  39.15014 GER 3.21

 112 1:18.47Erina KAMIYA Out7  39.23515 JPN 3.38

 120 1:18.67Sanneke DE NEELING In11  39.33516 NED 3.58

 126 1:18.89Nadezhda ASEYEVA In9  39.44517 RUS 3.80

 105 1:18.94Heather MCLEAN In4  39.47018 CAN 3.85

 118 1:19.23Seung-Hi PARK Out6  39.61519 KOR 4.14

 114 1:19.24Maki TSUJI In8  39.62020 JPN 4.15

 131 1:19.81Sugar TODD In7  39.90521 USA 4.72

 116 1:20.05Hyun-Yung KIM Out4  40.02522 KOR 4.96

 128 1:20.09Yekaterina SHIKHOVA Out11  40.04523 RUS 5.00

 123 1:20.45Ellen BJERTNES In3  40.22524 NOR 5.36

 125 1:20.98Martine RIPSRUD In2  40.49025 NOR 5.89

 102 1:20.99Tatyana MIKHAILOVA Out3  40.49526 BLR 5.90

 117 1:21.57Min-Sun KIM Out5  40.78527 KOR 6.48

 103 1:22.14Ksenia SADOVSKAYA In1  41.07028 BLR 7.05

 111 1:22.87Yvonne DALDOSSI Out2  41.43529 ITA 7.78

Referee: Erik ØSMUNDSET (NOR)

Starter: Yoshihiro KITAZAWA (JPN)

Start: 18:50 - End: 19:24

Temp: 14.9°C

Hum: 55%

Ice Temp: -5.0°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 19:25:20  27-02-16 page 1 of 1 



TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 1000m

Saturday, 27 February 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 103.  Ksenia SADOVSKAYA - BLR

   18.65  24(18.6)200m

   48.64  26(29.9)600m

 1:22.14  28(33.5)FINISH

 2 125.  Martine RIPSRUD - NOR 111.  Yvonne DALDOSSI - ITA

   18.57  22(18.5)200m

   47.86  23(29.2)600m

 1:20.98  25(33.1)FINISH

   18.56  21(18.5)200m

   48.84  28(30.2)600m

 1:22.87  29(34.0)FINISH

 3 123.  Ellen BJERTNES - NOR 102.  Tatyana MIKHAILOVA - BLR

   19.15  28(19.1)200m

   48.82  27(29.6)600m

 1:20.45  24(31.6)FINISH

   19.26  29(19.2)200m

   48.99  29(29.7)600m

 1:20.99  26(32.0)FINISH

 4 105.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN 116.  Hyun-Yung KIM - KOR

   17.82  2(17.8)200m

   46.59  7(28.7)600m

 1:18.94  18(32.3)FINISH

   18.39  18(18.3)200m

   47.67  21(29.2)600m

 1:20.05  22(32.3)FINISH

 5 124.  Hege BØKKO - NOR 117.  Min-Sun KIM - KOR

   18.42  19(18.4)200m

   47.06  14(28.6)600m

 1:18.08  13(31.0)FINISH

   18.78  27(18.7)200m

   48.59  25(29.8)600m

 1:21.57  27(32.9)FINISH

 6 115.  Yekaterina AYDOVA - KAZ 118.  Seung-Hi PARK - KOR

   18.37  16(18.3)200m

   47.45  19(29.0)600m

 1:17.96  10(30.5)FINISH

   18.61  23(18.6)200m

   47.80  22(29.1)600m

 1:19.23  19(31.4)FINISH

 7 131.  Sugar TODD - USA 112.  Erina KAMIYA - JPN

   18.19  9(18.1)200m

   47.55  20(29.3)600m

 1:19.81  21(32.2)FINISH

   18.17  8(18.1)200m

   46.68  8(28.5)600m

 1:18.47  15(31.7)FINISH

 8 114.  Maki TSUJI - JPN 109.  Karolina ERBANOVÁ - CZE

   17.88  4(17.8)200m

   46.90  13(29.0)600m

 1:19.24  20(32.3)FINISH

   17.90  5(17.9)200m

   46.05  4(28.1)600m

 1:17.09  5(31.0)FINISH

 9 126.  Nadezhda ASEYEVA - RUS 113.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN

   18.22  11(18.2)200m

   47.17  15(28.9)600m

 1:18.89  17(31.7)FINISH

   18.22  11(18.2)200m

   46.68  8(28.4)600m

 1:17.98  11(31.2)FINISH

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 19:27:40  27-02-16 page 1 of 2 



Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 107.  Jing YU - CHN 110.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER

   18.30  15(18.3)200m

   46.76  12(28.4)600m

 1:17.98  11(31.2)FINISH

   18.37  16(18.3)200m

   47.33  17(28.9)600m

 1:18.30  14(30.9)FINISH

 11 120.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED 128.  Yekaterina SHIKHOVA - RUS

   18.71  25(18.7)200m

   47.42  18(28.7)600m

 1:18.67  16(31.2)FINISH

   18.54  20(18.5)200m

   48.09  24(29.5)600m

 1:20.09  23(31.9)FINISH

 12 121.  Marrit LEENSTRA - NED 108.  Hong ZHANG - CHN

   18.12  7(18.1)200m

   46.50  6(28.3)600m

 1:16.18  4(29.6)FINISH

   18.23  13(18.2)200m

   46.68  8(28.4)600m

 1:17.23  6(30.5)FINISH

 13 130.  Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA - USA 122.  Jorien TER MORS - NED

   17.77  1(17.7)200m

   45.44  1(27.6)600m

 1:15.37  2(29.9)FINISH

   18.28  14(18.2)200m

   45.86  3(27.5)600m

 1:15.09  1(29.2)FINISH

 14 101.  Vanessa BITTNER - AUT 129.  Brittany BOWE - USA

   17.97  6(17.9)200m

   46.43  5(28.4)600m

 1:17.40  8(30.9)FINISH

   17.84  3(17.8)200m

   45.74  2(27.9)600m

 1:15.51  3(29.7)FINISH

 15 106.  Qishi LI - CHN 127.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS

   18.75  26(18.7)200m

   47.17  15(28.4)600m

 1:17.30  7(30.1)FINISH

   18.21  10(18.2)200m

   46.75  11(28.5)600m

 1:17.53  9(30.7)FINISH

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 19:27:41  27-02-16 page 2 of 2 



TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

DRAW MEN 1000m

Saturday, 27 February 2016

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Tingyu GAOIn 4 CHN 1:11.50
1

Ryohei HAGA

Laurent DUBREUIL

In

Out

13

3

JPN

CAN

1:08.88

1:08.40
2

Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKE

Zhong Sheng MU

In

Out

22

5

NOR

CHN

1:09.09

1:09.86
3

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

Artur NOGAL

In

Out

24

26

NOR

POL

1:07.95

1:09.67
4

David BOSA

Daniel GREIG

In

Out

10

1

ITA

AUS

1:10.11

1:08.71
5

Mirko Giacomo NENZI

Jia Xuan XIE

In

Out

11

6

ITA

CHN

1:08.19

1:09.36
6

Ruslan MURASHOV

Yuto FUJINO

In

Out

28

12

RUS

JPN

1:09.31

1:10.03
7

Ronald MULDER

Pekka KOSKELA

In

Out

19

7

NED

FIN

1:07.99

1:07.00
8

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN

Jin-Su KIM

In

Out

23

16

NOR

KOR

1:08.37

1:08.42
9

Denis KUZIN

Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX

In

Out

15

2

KAZ

CAN

1:07.71

1:07.97
10

Nico IHLE

Roman KRECH

In

Out

9

14

GER

KAZ

1:07.87

1:08.21
11

Piotr MICHALSKI

Tae-Yun KIM

In

Out

25

17

POL

KOR

1:08.54

1:08.32
12

Joey MANTIA

Mitchell WHITMORE

In

Out

31

32

USA

USA

1:07.47

1:07.52
13

Aleksey YESIN

Mika POUTALA

In

Out

29

8

RUS

FIN

1:07.73

1:07.24
14

Shani DAVIS

Kai VERBIJ

In

Out

30

21

USA

NED

1:06.42

1:07.45
15

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

Kjeld NUIS

In

Out

27

20

RUS

NED

1:06.70

1:07.02
16

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)  /  Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 17:18:04  26-02-16 page 1 of 1 



TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT MEN 1000m

Saturday, 27 February 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 20 1:09.28Kjeld NUIS Out16  34.6401 NED

 27 1:09.87Pavel KULIZHNIKOV In16  34.9352 RUS 0.59

 9 1:10.15Nico IHLE In11  35.0753 GER 0.87

 30 1:10.39Shani DAVIS In15  35.1954 USA 1.11

 16 1:10.44Jin-Su KIM Out9  35.2205 KOR 1.16

 21 1:10.45Kai VERBIJ Out15  35.2256 NED 1.17

 17 1:10.47Tae-Yun KIM Out12  35.2357 KOR 1.19

 8 1:10.76Mika POUTALA Out14  35.3808 FIN 1.48

 31 1:10.82Joey MANTIA In13  35.4109 USA 1.54

 29 1:10.87Aleksey YESIN In14  35.43510 RUS 1.59

 25 1:10.89Piotr MICHALSKI In12  35.44511 POL 1.61

 28 1:10.98Ruslan MURASHOV In7  35.49012 RUS 1.70

 19 1:10.99Ronald MULDER In8  35.49513 NED 1.71

 12 1:11.05Yuto FUJINO Out7  35.52514 JPN 1.77

 3 1:11.23Laurent DUBREUIL Out2  35.61515 CAN 1.95

 15 1:11.35Denis KUZIN In10  35.67516 KAZ 2.07

 1 1:11.38Daniel GREIG Out5  35.69017 AUS 2.10

 32 1:11.39Mitchell WHITMORE Out13  35.69518 USA 2.11

 24 1:11.46Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN In4  35.73019 NOR 2.18

 14 1:11.47Roman KRECH Out11  35.73520 KAZ 2.19

 11 1:11.94Mirko Giacomo NENZI In6  35.97021 ITA 2.66

 23 1:11.98Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN In9  35.99022 NOR 2.70

 26 1:12.23Artur NOGAL Out4  36.11523 POL 2.95

 2 1:12.23Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX Out10  36.11523 CAN 2.95

 7 1:12.65Pekka KOSKELA Out8  36.32525 FIN 3.37

 5 1:12.81Zhong Sheng MU Out3  36.40526 CHN 3.53

 6 1:13.09Jia Xuan XIE Out6  36.54527 CHN 3.81

 10 1:13.41David BOSA In5  36.70528 ITA 4.13

 4 1:14.45Tingyu GAO In1  37.22529 CHN 5.17

 13 1:14.83Ryohei HAGA In2  37.41530 JPN 5.55

 22 1:48.55Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKE In3  54.27531 NOR 39.27

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)

Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)

Start: 19:44 - End: 20:29

Temp: 14.9°C

Hum: 32%

Ice Temp: -5.2°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 20:32:37  27-02-16 page 1 of 1 



TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1000m

Saturday, 27 February 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 4.  Tingyu GAO - CHN

   16.88  24(16.8)200m

   44.07  30(27.1)600m

 1:14.45  29(30.3)FINISH

 2 13.  Ryohei HAGA - JPN 3.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN

   16.69  16(16.6)200m

   43.65  28(26.9)600m

 1:14.83  30(31.1)FINISH

   16.62  11(16.6)200m

   42.50  11(25.8)600m

 1:11.23  15(28.7)FINISH

 3 22.  Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKE - NOR 5.  Zhong Sheng MU - CHN

   16.89  25(16.8)200m

 1:18.24  31(61.3)600m

 1:48.55  31(30.3)FINISH

   16.97  27(16.9)200m

   43.49  26(26.5)600m

 1:12.81  26(29.3)FINISH

 4 24.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR 26.  Artur NOGAL - POL

   17.26  31(17.2)200m

   43.69  29(26.4)600m

 1:11.46  19(27.7)FINISH

   16.71  19(16.7)200m

   43.06  22(26.3)600m

 1:12.23  23(29.1)FINISH

 5 10.  David BOSA - ITA 1.  Daniel GREIG - AUS

   16.78  22(16.7)200m

   43.36  24(26.5)600m

 1:13.41  28(30.0)FINISH

   16.54  6(16.5)200m

   42.49  10(25.9)600m

 1:11.38  17(28.9)FINISH

 6 11.  Mirko Giacomo NENZI - ITA 6.  Jia Xuan XIE - CHN

   16.91  26(16.9)200m

   43.19  23(26.2)600m

 1:11.94  21(28.7)FINISH

   17.00  28(17.0)200m

   43.54  27(26.5)600m

 1:13.09  27(29.5)FINISH

 7 28.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS 12.  Yuto FUJINO - JPN

   16.73  21(16.7)200m

   42.44  8(25.7)600m

 1:10.98  12(28.5)FINISH

   16.65  14(16.6)200m

   42.65  16(26.0)600m

 1:11.05  14(28.4)FINISH

 8 19.  Ronald MULDER - NED 7.  Pekka KOSKELA - FIN

   16.60  10(16.6)200m

   42.30  4(25.7)600m

 1:10.99  13(28.6)FINISH

   16.69  16(16.6)200m

   43.00  20(26.3)600m

 1:12.65  25(29.6)FINISH

 9 23.  Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN - NOR 16.  Jin-Su KIM - KOR

   16.41  1(16.4)200m

   42.55  13(26.1)600m

 1:11.98  22(29.4)FINISH

   16.45  4(16.4)200m

   41.91  1(25.4)600m

 1:10.44  5(28.5)FINISH

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 20:32:56  27-02-16 page 1 of 2 



Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 15.  Denis KUZIN - KAZ 2.  Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX - CAN

   17.01  29(17.0)200m

   43.37  25(26.3)600m

 1:11.35  16(27.9)FINISH

   16.43  3(16.4)200m

   42.56  14(26.1)600m

 1:12.23  23(29.6)FINISH

 11 9.  Nico IHLE - GER 14.  Roman KRECH - KAZ

   16.59  9(16.5)200m

   42.34  6(25.7)600m

 1:10.15  3(27.8)FINISH

   16.64  13(16.6)200m

   42.75  17(26.1)600m

 1:11.47  20(28.7)FINISH

 12 25.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL 17.  Tae-Yun KIM - KOR

   16.81  23(16.8)200m

   42.78  18(25.9)600m

 1:10.89  11(28.1)FINISH

   16.48  5(16.4)200m

   42.25  3(25.7)600m

 1:10.47  7(28.2)FINISH

 13 31.  Joey MANTIA - USA 32.  Mitchell WHITMORE - USA

   16.70  18(16.7)200m

   42.90  19(26.2)600m

 1:10.82  9(27.9)FINISH

   16.71  19(16.7)200m

   42.45  9(25.7)600m

 1:11.39  18(28.9)FINISH

 14 29.  Aleksey YESIN - RUS 8.  Mika POUTALA - FIN

   16.67  15(16.6)200m

   42.62  15(25.9)600m

 1:10.87  10(28.2)FINISH

   16.56  7(16.5)200m

   42.33  5(25.7)600m

 1:10.76  8(28.4)FINISH

 15 30.  Shani DAVIS - USA 21.  Kai VERBIJ - NED

   17.05  30(17.0)200m

   43.03  21(25.9)600m

 1:10.39  4(27.3)FINISH

   16.58  8(16.5)200m

   42.54  12(25.9)600m

 1:10.45  6(27.9)FINISH

 16 27.  Pavel KULIZHNIKOV - RUS 20.  Kjeld NUIS - NED

   16.42  2(16.4)200m

   42.38  7(25.9)600m

 1:09.87  2(27.4)FINISH

   16.63  12(16.6)200m

   42.18  2(25.5)600m

 1:09.28  1(27.0)FINISH

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 20:32:58  27-02-16 page 2 of 2 



TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

DRAW LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 28 February 2016

Lane Name CountryNrPair First Race

Ellen BJERTNESOut 123 NOR  DQ
1

Tatyana MIKHAILOVA

Yvonne DALDOSSI

In

Out

102

111

 81.425

 81.145

(28)

(27)

BLR

ITA

 40.93

 39.71
2

Min-Sun KIM

Ksenia SADOVSKAYA

In

Out

117

103

 80.295

 81.000

(25)

(26)

KOR

BLR

 39.51

 39.93
3

Martine RIPSRUD

Seung-Hi PARK

In

Out

125

118

 80.120

 79.145

(24)

(22)

NOR

KOR

 39.63

 39.53
4

Hyun-Yung KIM

Sugar TODD

In

Out

116

131

 79.525

 79.045

(23)

(19)

KOR

USA

 39.50

 39.14
5

Yekaterina SHIKHOVA

Hege BØKKO

In

Out

128

124

 79.135

 78.480

(21)

(17)

RUS

NOR

 39.09

 39.44
6

Sanneke DE NEELING

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER

In

Out

120

110

 79.105

 78.320

(20)

(15)

NED

GER

 39.77

 39.17
7

Nadezhda ASEYEVA

Heather MCLEAN

In

Out

126

105

 78.485

 78.260

(18)

(14)

RUS

CAN

 39.04

 38.79
8

Maki TSUJI

Erina KAMIYA

In

Out

114

112

 78.360

 77.885

(16)

(13)

JPN

JPN

 38.74

 38.65
9

Jing YU

Yekaterina AYDOVA

In

Out

107

115

 77.720

 77.880

(11)

(12)

CHN

KAZ

 38.73

 38.90
10

Qishi LI

Vanessa BITTNER

In

Out

106

101

 77.670

 77.580

(10)

(9)

CHN

AUT

 39.02

 38.88
11

Nao KODAIRA

Karolina ERBANOVÁ

In

Out

113

109

 77.290

 77.335

(7)

(8)

JPN

CZE

 38.30

 38.79
12

Marrit LEENSTRA

Olga FATKULINA

In

Out

121

127

 76.710

 77.085

(4)

(6)

NED

RUS

 38.62

 38.32
13

Jorien TER MORS

Hong ZHANG

In

Out

122

108

 76.085

 76.725

(2)

(5)

NED

CHN

 38.54

 38.11
14

Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA

Brittany BOWE

In

Out

130

129

 75.925

 76.095

(1)

(3)

USA

USA

 38.24

 38.34
15

Referee: Erik ØSMUNDSET (NOR)  /  Starter: Yoshihiro KITAZAWA (JPN)
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 28 February 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 129 37.86Brittany BOWE Out15  37.8601 USA

 105 38.15Heather MCLEAN Out8  38.1502 CAN 0.29

 130 38.20Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA In15  38.2003 USA 0.34

 108 38.37Hong ZHANG Out14  38.3704 CHN 0.51

 127 38.45Olga FATKULINA Out13  38.4505 RUS 0.59

 109 38.51Karolina ERBANOVÁ Out12  38.5106 CZE 0.65

 107 38.54Jing YU In10  38.5407 CHN 0.68

 122 38.58Jorien TER MORS In14  38.5808 NED 0.72

 115 38.65Yekaterina AYDOVA Out10  38.6509 KAZ 0.79

 113 38.67Nao KODAIRA In12  38.67010 JPN 0.81

 121 38.84Marrit LEENSTRA In13  38.84011 NED 0.98

 112 38.84Erina KAMIYA Out9  38.84011 JPN 0.98

 101 39.00Vanessa BITTNER Out11  39.00013 AUT 1.14

 126 39.09Nadezhda ASEYEVA In8  39.09014 RUS 1.23

 114 39.11Maki TSUJI In9  39.11015 JPN 1.25

 124 39.20Hege BØKKO Out6  39.20016 NOR 1.34

 131 39.20Sugar TODD Out5  39.20016 USA 1.34

 110 39.35Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER Out7  39.35018 GER 1.49

 106 39.39Qishi LI In11  39.39019 CHN 1.53

 111 39.42Yvonne DALDOSSI Out2  39.42020 ITA 1.56

 128 39.45Yekaterina SHIKHOVA In6  39.45021 RUS 1.59

 118 39.59Seung-Hi PARK Out4  39.59022 KOR 1.73

 120 39.60Sanneke DE NEELING In7  39.60023 NED 1.74

 116 39.61Hyun-Yung KIM In5  39.61024 KOR 1.75

 117 39.80Min-Sun KIM In3  39.80025 KOR 1.94

 125 39.99Martine RIPSRUD In4  39.99026 NOR 2.13

 103 40.33Ksenia SADOVSKAYA Out3  40.33027 BLR 2.47

 102 40.38Tatyana MIKHAILOVA In2  40.38028 BLR 2.52

 123 40.62Ellen BJERTNES Out1  40.62029 NOR 2.76

Referee: Erik ØSMUNDSET (NOR)

Starter: Yoshihiro KITAZAWA (JPN)

Start: 17:00 - End: 17:26

Temp: 14.8°C

Hum: 31%

Ice Temp: -5.2°C
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 28 February 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 123.  Ellen BJERTNES - NOR

   11.12  27(11.1)100m

   40.62  29(29.5)FINISH

 2 102.  Tatyana MIKHAILOVA - BLR 111.  Yvonne DALDOSSI - ITA

   11.09  26(11.0)100m

   40.38  28(29.2)FINISH

   10.76  12(10.7)100m

   39.42  20(28.6)FINISH

 3 117.  Min-Sun KIM - KOR 103.  Ksenia SADOVSKAYA - BLR

   10.98  23(10.9)100m

   39.80  25(28.8)FINISH

   11.03  24(11.0)100m

   40.33  27(29.3)FINISH

 4 125.  Martine RIPSRUD - NOR 118.  Seung-Hi PARK - KOR

   11.08  25(11.0)100m

   39.99  26(28.9)FINISH

   10.97  22(10.9)100m

   39.59  22(28.6)FINISH

 5 116.  Hyun-Yung KIM - KOR 131.  Sugar TODD - USA

   10.83  17(10.8)100m

   39.61  24(28.7)FINISH

   10.64  6(10.6)100m

   39.20  16(28.5)FINISH

 6 128.  Yekaterina SHIKHOVA - RUS 124.  Hege BØKKO - NOR

   10.90  19(10.9)100m

   39.45  21(39.4)FINISH

   10.89  18(10.8)100m

   39.20  16(39.2)FINISH

 7 120.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED 110.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER

   11.21  28(11.2)100m

   39.60  23(28.3)FINISH

   10.93  21(10.9)100m

   39.35  18(28.4)FINISH

 8 126.  Nadezhda ASEYEVA - RUS 105.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN

   10.82  16(10.8)100m

   39.09  14(28.2)FINISH

   10.53  2(10.5)100m

   38.15  2(27.6)FINISH

 9 114.  Maki TSUJI - JPN 112.  Erina KAMIYA - JPN

   10.55  3(10.5)100m

   39.11  15(28.5)FINISH

   10.78  13(10.7)100m

   38.84  11(28.0)FINISH

 10 107.  Jing YU - CHN 115.  Yekaterina AYDOVA - KAZ

   10.65  7(10.6)100m

   38.54  7(27.8)FINISH

   10.75  10(10.7)100m

   38.65  9(27.9)FINISH
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 106.  Qishi LI - CHN 101.  Vanessa BITTNER - AUT

   11.28  29(11.2)100m

   39.39  19(28.1)FINISH

   10.78  13(10.7)100m

   39.00  13(28.2)FINISH

 12 113.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN 109.  Karolina ERBANOVÁ - CZE

   10.63  5(10.6)100m

   38.67  10(28.0)FINISH

   10.68  8(10.6)100m

   38.51  6(27.8)FINISH

 13 121.  Marrit LEENSTRA - NED 127.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS

   10.80  15(10.8)100m

   38.84  11(28.0)FINISH

   10.62  4(10.6)100m

   38.45  5(27.8)FINISH

 14 122.  Jorien TER MORS - NED 108.  Hong ZHANG - CHN

   10.75  10(10.7)100m

   38.58  8(27.8)FINISH

   10.92  20(10.9)100m

   38.37  4(27.4)FINISH

 15 130.  Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA - USA 129.  Brittany BOWE - USA

   10.68  8(10.6)100m

   38.20  3(27.5)FINISH

   10.48  1(10.4)100m

   37.86  1(27.3)FINISH
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

DRAW MEN 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 28 February 2016

Lane Name CountryNrPair First Race

Denis KUZINOut 15 KAZ  DQ
1

Ryohei HAGA

Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKE

In

Out

13

22

108.575

127.285

(1)

(2)

JPN

NOR

 35.39

 36.68
2

Jia Xuan XIE

David BOSA

In

Out

6

10

 72.205

 72.855

(28)

(31)

CHN

ITA

 35.66

 36.15
3

Artur NOGAL

Tingyu GAO

In

Out

26

4

 71.625

 72.455

(25)

(30)

POL

CHN

 35.51

 35.23
4

Joey MANTIA

Zhong Sheng MU

In

Out

31

5

 71.190

 72.275

(19)

(29)

USA

CHN

 35.78

 35.87
5

Mitchell WHITMORE

Pekka KOSKELA

In

Out

32

7

 71.175

 71.745

(18)

(27)

USA

FIN

 35.48

 35.42
6

Shani DAVIS

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

In

Out

30

24

 71.075

 71.700

(17)

(26)

USA

NOR

 35.88

 35.97
7

Laurent DUBREUIL

Mirko Giacomo NENZI

In

Out

3

11

 71.035

 71.440

(16)

(24)

CAN

ITA

 35.42

 35.47
8

Roman KRECH

Daniel GREIG

In

Out

14

1

 70.995

 71.340

(15)

(23)

KAZ

AUS

 35.26

 35.65
9

Ruslan MURASHOV

Yuto FUJINO

In

Out

28

12

 70.760

 71.295

(14)

(22)

RUS

JPN

 35.27

 35.77
10

Jin-Su KIM

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN

In

Out

16

23

 70.710

 71.250

(12)

(21)

KOR

NOR

 35.49

 35.26
11

Aleksey YESIN

Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX

In

Out

29

2

 70.655

 71.245

(11)

(20)

RUS

CAN

 35.22

 35.13
12

Piotr MICHALSKI

Ronald MULDER

In

Out

25

19

 70.605

 70.725

(10)

(13)

POL

NED

 35.16

 35.23
13

Mika POUTALA

Tae-Yun KIM

In

Out

8

17

 70.330

 70.245

(9)

(8)

FIN

KOR

 34.95

 35.01
14

Nico IHLE

Kai VERBIJ

In

Out

9

21

 70.125

 70.165

(6)

(7)

GER

NED

 35.05

 34.94
15

Kjeld NUIS

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

In

Out

20

27

 69.930

 69.695

(5)

(4)

NED

RUS

 35.29

 34.76
16

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)  /  Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT MEN 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 28 February 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 27 34.63Pavel KULIZHNIKOV Out16  34.6301 RUS

 28 35.06Ruslan MURASHOV In10  35.0602 RUS 0.43

 8 35.10Mika POUTALA In14  35.1003 FIN 0.47

 19 35.13Ronald MULDER Out13  35.1304 NED 0.50

 14 35.15Roman KRECH In9  35.1505 KAZ 0.52

 21 35.21Kai VERBIJ Out15  35.2106 NED 0.58

 25 35.22Piotr MICHALSKI In13  35.2207 POL 0.59

 17 35.23Tae-Yun KIM Out14  35.2308 KOR 0.60

 32 35.24Mitchell WHITMORE In6  35.2409 USA 0.61

 29 35.33Aleksey YESIN In12  35.33010 RUS 0.70

 23 35.35Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN Out11  35.35011 NOR 0.72

 7 35.35Pekka KOSKELA Out6  35.35011 FIN 0.72

 9 35.36Nico IHLE In15  35.36013 GER 0.73

 2 35.39Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX Out12  35.39014 CAN 0.76

 16 35.49Jin-Su KIM In11  35.49015 KOR 0.86

 20 35.52Kjeld NUIS In16  35.52016 NED 0.89

 3 35.53Laurent DUBREUIL In8  35.53017 CAN 0.90

 4 35.55Tingyu GAO Out4  35.55018 CHN 0.92

 11 35.59Mirko Giacomo NENZI Out8  35.59019 ITA 0.96

 10 35.60David BOSA Out3  35.60020 ITA 0.97

 26 35.70Artur NOGAL In4  35.70021 POL 1.07

 30 35.71Shani DAVIS In7  35.71022 USA 1.08

 13 35.77Ryohei HAGA In2  35.77023 JPN 1.14

 6 35.86Jia Xuan XIE In3  35.86024 CHN 1.23

 1 35.89Daniel GREIG Out9  35.89025 AUS 1.26

 5 35.93Zhong Sheng MU Out5  35.93026 CHN 1.30

 24 36.05Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN Out7  36.05027 NOR 1.42

 31 36.10Joey MANTIA In5  36.10028 USA 1.47

 12 36.31Yuto FUJINO Out10  36.31029 JPN 1.68

 22 36.33Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKE Out2  36.33030 NOR 1.70

 15 36.80Denis KUZIN Out1  36.80031 KAZ 2.17

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)

Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)

Start: 17:50 - End: 18:21

Temp: 14.9°C

Hum: 35%

Ice Temp: -4.6°C
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 28 February 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 15.  Denis KUZIN - KAZ

   10.32  31(10.3)100m

   36.80  31(26.4)FINISH

 2 13.  Ryohei HAGA - JPN 22.  Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKE - NOR

    9.75  8(09.7)100m

   35.77  23(26.0)FINISH

   10.03  24(10.0)100m

   36.33  30(26.3)FINISH

 3 6.  Jia Xuan XIE - CHN 10.  David BOSA - ITA

   10.04  25(10.0)100m

   35.86  24(25.8)FINISH

    9.89  20(09.8)100m

   35.60  20(25.7)FINISH

 4 26.  Artur NOGAL - POL 4.  Tingyu GAO - CHN

    9.89  20(09.8)100m

   35.70  21(25.8)FINISH

    9.69  4(09.6)100m

   35.55  18(25.8)FINISH

 5 31.  Joey MANTIA - USA 5.  Zhong Sheng MU - CHN

   10.09  29(10.0)100m

   36.10  28(26.0)FINISH

   10.08  27(10.0)100m

   35.93  26(25.8)FINISH

 6 32.  Mitchell WHITMORE - USA 7.  Pekka KOSKELA - FIN

    9.80  14(09.8)100m

   35.24  9(25.4)FINISH

    9.81  15(09.8)100m

   35.35  11(25.5)FINISH

 7 30.  Shani DAVIS - USA 24.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR

   10.11  30(10.1)100m

   35.71  22(25.6)FINISH

   10.05  26(10.0)100m

   36.05  27(26.0)FINISH

 8 3.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN 11.  Mirko Giacomo NENZI - ITA

    9.84  17(09.8)100m

   35.53  17(25.6)FINISH

    9.81  15(09.8)100m

   35.59  19(25.7)FINISH

 9 14.  Roman KRECH - KAZ 1.  Daniel GREIG - AUS

    9.67  1(09.6)100m

   35.15  5(25.4)FINISH

    9.75  8(09.7)100m

   35.89  25(26.1)FINISH

 10 28.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS 12.  Yuto FUJINO - JPN

    9.77  11(09.7)100m

   35.06  2(25.2)FINISH

   10.08  27(10.0)100m

   36.31  29(26.2)FINISH
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 16.  Jin-Su KIM - KOR 23.  Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN - NOR

    9.95  22(09.9)100m

   35.49  15(25.5)FINISH

    9.78  12(09.7)100m

   35.35  11(25.5)FINISH

 12 29.  Aleksey YESIN - RUS 2.  Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX - CAN

    9.84  17(09.8)100m

   35.33  10(25.4)FINISH

    9.67  1(09.6)100m

   35.39  14(25.7)FINISH

 13 25.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL 19.  Ronald MULDER - NED

    9.79  13(09.7)100m

   35.22  7(25.4)FINISH

    9.70  5(09.7)100m

   35.13  4(25.4)FINISH

 14 8.  Mika POUTALA - FIN 17.  Tae-Yun KIM - KOR

    9.74  7(09.7)100m

   35.10  3(25.3)FINISH

    9.76  10(09.7)100m

   35.23  8(25.4)FINISH

 15 9.  Nico IHLE - GER 21.  Kai VERBIJ - NED

    9.88  19(09.8)100m

   35.36  13(25.4)FINISH

    9.71  6(09.7)100m

   35.21  6(25.5)FINISH

 16 20.  Kjeld NUIS - NED 27.  Pavel KULIZHNIKOV - RUS

    9.95  22(09.9)100m

   35.52  16(25.5)FINISH

    9.68  3(09.6)100m

   34.63  1(24.9)FINISH
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

DRAW LADIES 1000m (2nd Race) *revised 1*

Sunday, 28 February 2016

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationFirst Race

Yvonne DALDOSSI

Sanneke DE NEELING

In

Out

111

120

120.565

118.705

(26)

(21)

ITA

NED

 1:22.87

 1:18.67
1

Min-Sun KIM

Sugar TODD

In

Out

117

131

120.095

118.245

(24)

(19)

KOR

USA

 1:21.57

 1:19.81
2

Hyun-Yung KIM

Hege BØKKO

In

Out

116

124

119.135

117.680

(23)

(18)

KOR

NOR

 1:20.05

 1:18.08
3

Seung-Hi PARK

Nadezhda ASEYEVA

In

Out

118

126

118.735

117.575

(22)

(16)

KOR

RUS

 1:19.23

 1:18.89
4

Yekaterina SHIKHOVA

Maki TSUJI

In

Out

128

114

118.585

117.470

(20)

(15)

RUS

JPN

 1:20.09

 1:19.24
5

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER

Qishi LI

In

Out

110

106

117.670

117.060

(17)

(14)

GER

CHN

 1:18.30

 1:17.30
6

Nao KODAIRA

Vanessa BITTNER

In

Out

113

101

115.960

116.580

(8)

(12)

JPN

AUT

 1:17.98

 1:17.40
7

Karolina ERBANOVÁ

Yekaterina AYDOVA

In

Out

109

115

115.845

116.530

(7)

(11)

CZE

KAZ

 1:17.09

 1:17.96
8

Olga FATKULINA

Heather MCLEAN

In

Out

127

105

115.535

116.410

(5)

(10)

RUS

CAN

 1:17.53

 1:18.94
9

Hong ZHANG

Jing YU

In

Out

108

107

115.095

116.260

(4)

(9)

CHN

CHN

 1:17.23

 1:17.98
10

Jorien TER MORS

Marrit LEENSTRA

In

Out

122

121

114.665

115.550

(3)

(6)

NED

NED

 1:15.09

 1:16.18
11

Brittany BOWE

Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA

In

Out

129

130

113.955

114.125

(1)

(2)

USA

USA

 1:15.51

 1:15.37
12

Referee: Erik ØSMUNDSET (NOR)  /  Starter: Sung-Yeol JAEGAL (KOR)
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 28 February 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 129 1:15.28Brittany BOWE In12  37.6401 USA

 122 1:15.35Jorien TER MORS In11  37.6752 NED 0.07

 130 1:15.64Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA Out12  37.8203 USA 0.36

 121 1:16.17Marrit LEENSTRA Out11  38.0854 NED 0.89

 101 1:17.14Vanessa BITTNER Out7  38.5705 AUT 1.86

 109 1:17.20Karolina ERBANOVÁ In8  38.6006 CZE 1.92

 108 1:17.69Hong ZHANG In10  38.8457 CHN 2.41

 127 1:17.76Olga FATKULINA In9  38.8808 RUS 2.48

 110 1:17.78Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER In6  38.8909 GER 2.50

 106 1:17.95Qishi LI Out6  38.97510 CHN 2.67

 113 1:18.03Nao KODAIRA In7  39.01511 JPN 2.75

 124 1:18.35Hege BØKKO Out3  39.17512 NOR 3.07

 115 1:18.45Yekaterina AYDOVA Out8  39.22513 KAZ 3.17

 126 1:18.84Nadezhda ASEYEVA Out4  39.42014 RUS 3.56

 105 1:18.84Heather MCLEAN Out9  39.42014 CAN 3.56

 128 1:18.88Yekaterina SHIKHOVA In5  39.44016 RUS 3.60

 107 1:19.12Jing YU Out10  39.56017 CHN 3.84

 120 1:19.21Sanneke DE NEELING Out1  39.60518 NED 3.93

 118 1:19.22Seung-Hi PARK In4  39.61019 KOR 3.94

 114 1:19.91Maki TSUJI Out5  39.95520 JPN 4.63

 116 1:19.97Hyun-Yung KIM In3  39.98521 KOR 4.69

 131 1:20.10Sugar TODD Out2  40.05022 USA 4.82

 117 1:22.86Min-Sun KIM In2  41.43023 KOR 7.58

 111 1:23.18Yvonne DALDOSSI In1  41.59024 ITA 7.90

Referee: Erik ØSMUNDSET (NOR)

Starter: Sung-Yeol JAEGAL (KOR)

Start: 18:44 - End: 19:15

Temp: 15.1°C

Hum: 36%

Ice Temp: -4.5°C
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 28 February 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 111.  Yvonne DALDOSSI - ITA 120.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED

   18.50  13(18.5)200m

   48.96  23(30.4)600m

 1:23.18  24(34.2)FINISH

   19.08  23(19.0)200m

   48.00  22(28.9)600m

 1:19.21  18(31.2)FINISH

 2 117.  Min-Sun KIM - KOR 131.  Sugar TODD - USA

   18.89  22(18.8)200m

   48.97  24(30.0)600m

 1:22.86  23(33.8)FINISH

   18.53  17(18.5)200m

   47.90  21(29.3)600m

 1:20.10  22(32.2)FINISH

 3 116.  Hyun-Yung KIM - KOR 124.  Hege BØKKO - NOR

   18.61  18(18.6)200m

   47.89  20(29.2)600m

 1:19.97  21(32.0)FINISH

   18.62  20(18.6)200m

   47.24  12(28.6)600m

 1:18.35  12(31.1)FINISH

 4 118.  Seung-Hi PARK - KOR 126.  Nadezhda ASEYEVA - RUS

   18.51  14(18.5)200m

   47.63  19(29.1)600m

 1:19.22  19(31.5)FINISH

   18.40  11(18.4)200m

   47.25  13(28.8)600m

 1:18.84  14(31.5)FINISH

 5 128.  Yekaterina SHIKHOVA - RUS 114.  Maki TSUJI - JPN

   18.43  12(18.4)200m

   47.48  17(29.0)600m

 1:18.88  16(31.4)FINISH

   18.17  6(18.1)200m

   47.47  15(29.3)600m

 1:19.91  20(32.4)FINISH

 6 110.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER 106.  Qishi LI - CHN

   18.77  21(18.7)200m

   47.12  11(28.3)600m

 1:17.78  9(30.6)FINISH

   19.09  24(19.0)200m

   47.54  18(28.4)600m

 1:17.95  10(30.4)FINISH

 7 113.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN 101.  Vanessa BITTNER - AUT

   18.20  7(18.2)200m

   46.75  9(28.5)600m

 1:18.03  11(31.2)FINISH

   18.21  8(18.2)200m

   46.51  7(28.3)600m

 1:17.14  5(30.6)FINISH

 8 109.  Karolina ERBANOVÁ - CZE 115.  Yekaterina AYDOVA - KAZ

   18.04  5(18.0)200m

   46.27  4(28.2)600m

 1:17.20  6(30.9)FINISH

   18.52  15(18.5)200m

   47.26  14(28.7)600m

 1:18.45  13(31.1)FINISH

 9 127.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS 105.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN

   17.98  4(17.9)200m

   46.42  6(28.4)600m

 1:17.76  8(31.3)FINISH

   17.92  2(17.9)200m

   46.70  8(28.7)600m

 1:18.84  14(32.1)FINISH
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 108.  Hong ZHANG - CHN 107.  Jing YU - CHN

   18.52  15(18.5)200m

   46.91  10(28.3)600m

 1:17.69  7(30.7)FINISH

   18.61  18(18.6)200m

   47.47  15(28.8)600m

 1:19.12  17(31.6)FINISH

 11 122.  Jorien TER MORS - NED 121.  Marrit LEENSTRA - NED

   18.36  10(18.3)200m

   46.17  3(27.8)600m

 1:15.35  2(29.1)FINISH

   18.22  9(18.2)200m

   46.31  5(28.0)600m

 1:16.17  4(29.8)FINISH

 12 129.  Brittany BOWE - USA 130.  Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA - USA

   17.84  1(17.8)200m

   45.81  2(27.9)600m

 1:15.28  1(29.4)FINISH

   17.97  3(17.9)200m

   45.67  1(27.7)600m

 1:15.64  3(29.9)FINISH
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES

TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR) / 27 & 28 Febuary 2016

ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Brittany BOWE1 USA 151.59538.34 5 1:15.51 37.86 1:15.283 1 1129

Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA2 USA 151.945 0.3538.24 2 1:15.37 38.20 1:15.642 3 3130

Jorien TER MORS3 NED 152.340 0.7538.54 6 1:15.09 38.58 1:15.351 8 2122

Marrit LEENSTRA4 NED 153.635 2.0438.62 7 1:16.18 38.84 1:16.174 11 4121

Hong ZHANG5 CHN 153.940 2.3538.11 1 1:17.23 38.37 1:17.696 4 7108

Olga FATKULINA6 RUS 154.415 2.8238.32 4 1:17.53 38.45 1:17.769 5 8127

Karolina ERBANOVÁ7 CZE 154.445 2.8538.79 11 1:17.09 38.51 1:17.205 6 6109

Nao KODAIRA8 JPN 154.975 3.3838.30 3 1:17.98 38.67 1:18.0311 10 11113

Vanessa BITTNER9 AUT 155.150 3.5638.88 13 1:17.40 39.00 1:17.148 13 5101

Yekaterina AYDOVA10 KAZ 155.755 4.1638.90 14 1:17.96 38.65 1:18.4510 9 13115

Jing YU11 CHN 155.820 4.2338.73 9 1:17.98 38.54 1:19.1211 7 17107

Heather MCLEAN12 CAN 155.830 4.2438.79 11 1:18.94 38.15 1:18.8418 2 14105

Qishi LI13 CHN 156.035 4.4439.02 15 1:17.30 39.39 1:17.957 19 10106

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER14 GER 156.560 4.9739.17 19 1:18.30 39.35 1:17.7814 18 9110

Hege BØKKO15 NOR 156.855 5.2639.44 20 1:18.08 39.20 1:18.3513 16 12124

Nadezhda ASEYEVA16 RUS 156.995 5.4039.04 16 1:18.89 39.09 1:18.8417 14 14126

Maki TSUJI17 JPN 157.425 5.8338.74 10 1:19.24 39.11 1:19.9120 15 20114

Yekaterina SHIKHOVA18 RUS 158.025 6.4339.09 17 1:20.09 39.45 1:18.8823 21 16128

Sugar TODD19 USA 158.295 6.7039.14 18 1:19.81 39.20 1:20.1021 16 22131

Sanneke DE NEELING20 NED 158.310 6.7239.77 26 1:18.67 39.60 1:19.2116 23 18120

Seung-Hi PARK21 KOR 158.345 6.7539.53 23 1:19.23 39.59 1:19.2219 22 19118

Hyun-Yung KIM22 KOR 159.120 7.5339.50 21 1:20.05 39.61 1:19.9722 24 21116

Min-Sun KIM23 KOR 161.525 9.9339.51 22 1:21.57 39.80 1:22.8627 25 23117

Yvonne DALDOSSI24 ITA 162.155 10.5639.71 25 1:22.87 39.42 1:23.1829 20 24111

Erina KAMIYA25 JPN 116.72538.65 8 1:18.47 38.8415 11112

Martine RIPSRUD26 NOR 120.11039.63 24 1:20.98 39.9925 26125

Ksenia SADOVSKAYA27 BLR 121.33039.93 27 1:22.14 40.3328 27103

Tatyana MIKHAILOVA28 BLR 121.80540.93 28 1:20.99 40.3826 28102

Ellen BJERTNES29 NOR - -DQ 1:20.45 40.6224 29123
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016

TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR) / 27 & 28 Febuary 2016

CLASSIFICATION DETAILED LADIES

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Brittany BOWE1 USA 151.59538.34 (5) 1:15.51 37.86 1:15.28(3) (1) (1)I  38.340 O  37.755 O  37.860  37.640129 I

Heather RICHARDSON-BERGSMA2 USA 151.945 0.3538.24 (2) 1:15.37 38.20 1:15.64(2) (3) (3)O  38.240 I  37.685 I  38.200  37.820130 O

Jorien TER MORS3 NED 152.340 0.7538.54 (6) 1:15.09 38.58 1:15.35(1) (8) (2)O  38.540 O  37.545 I  38.580  37.675122 I

Marrit LEENSTRA4 NED 153.635 2.0438.62 (7) 1:16.18 38.84 1:16.17(4) (11) (4)O  38.620 I  38.090 I  38.840  38.085121 O

Hong ZHANG5 CHN 153.940 2.3538.11 (1) 1:17.23 38.37 1:17.69(6) (4) (7)I  38.110 O  38.615 O  38.370  38.845108 I

Olga FATKULINA6 RUS 154.415 2.8238.32 (4) 1:17.53 38.45 1:17.76(9) (5) (8)I  38.320 O  38.765 O  38.450  38.880127 I

Karolina ERBANOVÁ7 CZE 154.445 2.8538.79 (11) 1:17.09 38.51 1:17.20(5) (6) (6)I  38.790 O  38.545 O  38.510  38.600109 I

Nao KODAIRA8 JPN 154.975 3.3838.30 (3) 1:17.98 38.67 1:18.03(11) (10) (11)O  38.300 O  38.990 I  38.670  39.015113 I

Vanessa BITTNER9 AUT 155.150 3.5638.88 (13) 1:17.40 39.00 1:17.14(8) (13) (5)I  38.880 I  38.700 O  39.000  38.570101 O

Yekaterina AYDOVA10 KAZ 155.755 4.1638.90 (14) 1:17.96 38.65 1:18.45(10) (9) (13)I  38.900 I  38.980 O  38.650  39.225115 O

Jing YU11 CHN 155.820 4.2338.73 (9) 1:17.98 38.54 1:19.12(11) (7) (17)O  38.730 I  38.990 I  38.540  39.560107 O

Heather MCLEAN12 CAN 155.830 4.2438.79 (11) 1:18.94 38.15 1:18.84(18) (2) (14)I  38.790 I  39.470 O  38.150  39.420105 O

Qishi LI13 CHN 156.035 4.4439.02 (15) 1:17.30 39.39 1:17.95(7) (19) (10)O  39.020 I  38.650 I  39.390  38.975106 O

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER14 GER 156.560 4.9739.17 (19) 1:18.30 39.35 1:17.78(14) (18) (9)I  39.170 O  39.150 O  39.350  38.890110 I

Hege BØKKO15 NOR 156.855 5.2639.44 (20) 1:18.08 39.20 1:18.35(13) (16) (12)I  39.440 I  39.040 O  39.200  39.175124 O

Nadezhda ASEYEVA16 RUS 156.995 5.4039.04 (16) 1:18.89 39.09 1:18.84(17) (14) (14)O  39.040 I  39.445 I  39.090  39.420126 O

Maki TSUJI17 JPN 157.425 5.8338.74 (10) 1:19.24 39.11 1:19.91(20) (15) (20)O  38.740 I  39.620 I  39.110  39.955114 O

Yekaterina SHIKHOVA18 RUS 158.025 6.4339.09 (17) 1:20.09 39.45 1:18.88(23) (21) (16)O  39.090 O  40.045 I  39.450  39.440128 I

Sugar TODD19 USA 158.295 6.7039.14 (18) 1:19.81 39.20 1:20.10(21) (16) (22)I  39.140 I  39.905 O  39.200  40.050131 O

Sanneke DE NEELING20 NED 158.310 6.7239.77 (26) 1:18.67 39.60 1:19.21(16) (23) (18)O  39.770 I  39.335 I  39.600  39.605120 O

Seung-Hi PARK21 KOR 158.345 6.7539.53 (23) 1:19.23 39.59 1:19.22(19) (22) (19)I  39.530 O  39.615 O  39.590  39.610118 I

Hyun-Yung KIM22 KOR 159.120 7.5339.50 (21) 1:20.05 39.61 1:19.97(22) (24) (21)O  39.500 O  40.025 I  39.610  39.985116 I

Min-Sun KIM23 KOR 161.525 9.9339.51 (22) 1:21.57 39.80 1:22.86(27) (25) (23)O  39.510 O  40.785 I  39.800  41.430117 I

Yvonne DALDOSSI24 ITA 162.155 10.5639.71 (25) 1:22.87 39.42 1:23.18(29) (20) (24)I  39.710 O  41.435 O  39.420  41.590111 I

Erina KAMIYA25 JPN 116.72538.65 (8) 1:18.47 38.84(15) (11)I  38.650 O  39.235 O  38.840112

Martine RIPSRUD26 NOR 120.11039.63 (24) 1:20.98 39.99(25) (26)O  39.630 I  40.490 I  39.990125

Ksenia SADOVSKAYA27 BLR 121.33039.93 (27) 1:22.14 40.33(28) (27)I  39.930 I  41.070 O  40.330103

Tatyana MIKHAILOVA28 BLR 121.80540.93 (28) 1:20.99 40.38(26) (28)O  40.930 O  40.495 I  40.380102

Ellen BJERTNES29 NOR - -DQ 1:20.45 40.62(24) (29)I I  40.225 O  40.620123
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

DRAW MEN 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 28 February 2016

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationFirst Race

Yuto FUJINO

Tingyu GAO

In

Out

12

4

107.605

108.005

(23)

(25)

JPN

CHN

 1:11.05

 1:14.45
1

Daniel GREIG

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

In

Out

1

24

107.230

107.750

(20)

(24)

AUS

NOR

 1:11.38

 1:11.46
2

Pekka KOSKELA

Joey MANTIA

In

Out

7

31

107.095

107.290

(19)

(21)

FIN

USA

 1:12.65

 1:10.82
3

Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX

Mirko Giacomo NENZI

In

Out

2

11

106.635

107.030

(16)

(18)

CAN

ITA

 1:12.23

 1:11.94
4

Laurent DUBREUIL

Shani DAVIS

In

Out

3

30

106.565

106.785

(14)

(17)

CAN

USA

 1:11.23

 1:10.39
5

Mitchell WHITMORE

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN

In

Out

32

23

106.415

106.600

(13)

(15)

USA

NOR

 1:11.39

 1:11.98
6

Jin-Su KIM

Aleksey YESIN

In

Out

16

29

106.200

105.985

(12)

(10)

KOR

RUS

 1:10.44

 1:10.87
7

Roman KRECH

Ronald MULDER

In

Out

14

19

106.145

105.855

(11)

(9)

KAZ

NED

 1:11.47

 1:10.99
8

Tae-Yun KIM

Piotr MICHALSKI

In

Out

17

25

105.475

105.825

(5)

(8)

KOR

POL

 1:10.47

 1:10.89
9

Kjeld NUIS

Ruslan MURASHOV

In

Out

20

28

105.450

105.820

(4)

(7)

NED

RUS

 1:09.28

 1:10.98
10

Mika POUTALA

Nico IHLE

In

Out

8

9

105.430

105.485

(3)

(6)

FIN

GER

 1:10.76

 1:10.15
11

Kai VERBIJ

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

In

Out

21

27

105.375

104.325

(2)

(1)

NED

RUS

 1:10.45

 1:09.87
12

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)  /  Starter: Åke FALK (SWE)
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT MEN 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 28 February 2016

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 20 1:09.09Kjeld NUIS In10  34.5451 NED

 27 1:09.84Pavel KULIZHNIKOV Out12  34.9202 RUS 0.75

 30 1:09.95Shani DAVIS Out5  34.9753 USA 0.86

 21 1:10.09Kai VERBIJ In12  35.0454 NED 1.00

 29 1:10.16Aleksey YESIN Out7  35.0805 RUS 1.07

 16 1:10.27Jin-Su KIM In7  35.1356 KOR 1.18

 9 1:10.27Nico IHLE Out11  35.1356 GER 1.18

 17 1:10.37Tae-Yun KIM In9  35.1858 KOR 1.28

 25 1:10.53Piotr MICHALSKI Out9  35.2659 POL 1.44

 32 1:10.61Mitchell WHITMORE In6  35.30510 USA 1.52

 31 1:10.64Joey MANTIA Out3  35.32011 USA 1.55

 19 1:10.75Ronald MULDER Out8  35.37512 NED 1.66

 8 1:10.86Mika POUTALA In11  35.43013 FIN 1.77

 24 1:11.07Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN Out2  35.53514 NOR 1.98

 28 1:11.20Ruslan MURASHOV Out10  35.60015 RUS 2.11

 14 1:11.26Roman KRECH In8  35.63016 KAZ 2.17

 23 1:11.80Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN Out6  35.90017 NOR 2.71

 12 1:11.80Yuto FUJINO In1  35.90017 JPN 2.71

 1 1:11.83Daniel GREIG In2  35.91519 AUS 2.74

 3 1:11.96Laurent DUBREUIL In5  35.98020 CAN 2.87

 7 1:12.00Pekka KOSKELA In3  36.00021 FIN 2.91

 11 1:12.11Mirko Giacomo NENZI Out4  36.05522 ITA 3.02

 2 1:12.55Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX In4  36.27523 CAN 3.46

 4 1:13.30Tingyu GAO Out1  36.65024 CHN 4.21

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)

Starter: Åke FALK (SWE)

Start: 19:35 - End: 20:03

Temp: 15.0°C

Hum: 35%

Ice Temp: -4.5°C
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TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR)

27 & 28 Febuary 2016

RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 28 February 2016

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 12.  Yuto FUJINO - JPN 4.  Tingyu GAO - CHN

   16.86  19(16.8)200m

   43.33  23(26.4)600m

 1:11.80  17(28.4)FINISH

   16.84  18(16.8)200m

   43.38  24(26.5)600m

 1:13.30  24(29.9)FINISH

 2 1.  Daniel GREIG - AUS 24.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR

   16.81  16(16.8)200m

   43.13  22(26.3)600m

 1:11.83  19(28.7)FINISH

   16.98  24(16.9)200m

   43.00  21(26.0)600m

 1:11.07  14(28.0)FINISH

 3 7.  Pekka KOSKELA - FIN 31.  Joey MANTIA - USA

   16.62  7(16.6)200m

   42.87  18(26.2)600m

 1:12.00  21(29.1)FINISH

   16.90  21(16.9)200m

   42.60  14(25.7)600m

 1:10.64  11(28.0)FINISH

 4 2.  Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX - CAN 11.  Mirko Giacomo NENZI - ITA

   16.56  3(16.5)200m

   42.92  19(26.3)600m

 1:12.55  23(29.6)FINISH

   16.82  17(16.8)200m

   42.98  20(26.1)600m

 1:12.11  22(29.1)FINISH

 5 3.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN 30.  Shani DAVIS - USA

   16.64  10(16.6)200m

   42.61  15(25.9)600m

 1:11.96  20(29.3)FINISH

   16.93  22(16.9)200m

   42.49  12(25.5)600m

 1:09.95  3(27.4)FINISH

 6 32.  Mitchell WHITMORE - USA 23.  Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN - NOR

   16.64  10(16.6)200m

   42.29  4(25.6)600m

 1:10.61  10(28.3)FINISH

   16.57  5(16.5)200m

   42.45  11(25.8)600m

 1:11.80  17(29.3)FINISH

 7 16.  Jin-Su KIM - KOR 29.  Aleksey YESIN - RUS

   16.52  2(16.5)200m

   42.07  2(25.5)600m

 1:10.27  6(28.2)FINISH

   16.87  20(16.8)200m

   42.43  9(25.5)600m

 1:10.16  5(27.7)FINISH

 8 14.  Roman KRECH - KAZ 19.  Ronald MULDER - NED

   16.70  13(16.7)200m

   42.77  17(26.0)600m

 1:11.26  16(28.4)FINISH

   16.56  3(16.5)200m

   42.23  3(25.6)600m

 1:10.75  12(28.5)FINISH

 9 17.  Tae-Yun KIM - KOR 25.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL

   16.59  6(16.5)200m

   42.39  7(25.8)600m

 1:10.37  8(27.9)FINISH

   16.67  12(16.6)200m

   42.44  10(25.7)600m

 1:10.53  9(28.1)FINISH
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 20.  Kjeld NUIS - NED 28.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS

   16.80  15(16.8)200m

   42.34  6(25.5)600m

 1:09.09  1(26.7)FINISH

   16.93  22(16.9)200m

   42.71  16(25.7)600m

 1:11.20  15(28.4)FINISH

 11 8.  Mika POUTALA - FIN 9.  Nico IHLE - GER

   16.74  14(16.7)200m

   42.58  13(25.8)600m

 1:10.86  13(28.2)FINISH

   16.63  9(16.6)200m

   42.41  8(25.7)600m

 1:10.27  6(27.8)FINISH

 12 21.  Kai VERBIJ - NED 27.  Pavel KULIZHNIKOV - RUS

   16.62  7(16.6)200m

   42.32  5(25.7)600m

 1:10.09  4(27.7)FINISH

   16.50  1(16.5)200m

   41.82  1(25.3)600m

 1:09.84  2(28.0)FINISH
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR) / 27 & 28 Febuary 2016

ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV1 RUS 139.24534.76 1 1:09.87 34.63 1:09.842 1 227

Kjeld NUIS2 NED 139.995 0.7535.29 14 1:09.28 35.52 1:09.091 16 120

Kai VERBIJ3 NED 140.420 1.1834.94 2 1:10.45 35.21 1:10.096 6 421

Nico IHLE4 GER 140.620 1.3835.05 5 1:10.15 35.36 1:10.273 13 69

Tae-Yun KIM5 KOR 140.660 1.4235.01 4 1:10.47 35.23 1:10.377 8 817

Mika POUTALA6 FIN 140.860 1.6234.95 3 1:10.76 35.10 1:10.868 3 138

Aleksey YESIN7 RUS 141.065 1.8235.22 8 1:10.87 35.33 1:10.1610 10 529

Piotr MICHALSKI8 POL 141.090 1.8535.16 7 1:10.89 35.22 1:10.5311 7 925

Ronald MULDER9 NED 141.230 1.9935.23 9 1:10.99 35.13 1:10.7513 4 1219

Jin-Su KIM10 KOR 141.335 2.0935.49 20 1:10.44 35.49 1:10.275 15 616

Ruslan MURASHOV11 RUS 141.420 2.1835.27 13 1:10.98 35.06 1:11.2012 2 1528

Mitchell WHITMORE12 USA 141.720 2.4835.48 19 1:11.39 35.24 1:10.6118 9 1032

Shani DAVIS13 USA 141.760 2.5235.88 27 1:10.39 35.71 1:09.954 22 330

Roman KRECH14 KAZ 141.775 2.5335.26 11 1:11.47 35.15 1:11.2620 5 1614

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN15 NOR 142.500 3.2635.26 11 1:11.98 35.35 1:11.8022 11 1723

Laurent DUBREUIL16 CAN 142.545 3.3035.42 16 1:11.23 35.53 1:11.9615 17 203

Joey MANTIA17 USA 142.610 3.3735.78 25 1:10.82 36.10 1:10.649 28 1131

Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX18 CAN 142.910 3.6735.13 6 1:12.23 35.39 1:12.5523 14 232

Mirko Giacomo NENZI19 ITA 143.085 3.8435.47 18 1:11.94 35.59 1:12.1121 19 2211

Pekka KOSKELA20 FIN 143.095 3.8535.42 16 1:12.65 35.35 1:12.0025 11 217

Daniel GREIG21 AUS 143.145 3.9035.65 22 1:11.38 35.89 1:11.8317 25 191

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN22 NOR 143.285 4.0435.97 28 1:11.46 36.05 1:11.0719 27 1424

Yuto FUJINO23 JPN 143.505 4.2635.77 24 1:11.05 36.31 1:11.8014 29 1712

Tingyu GAO24 CHN 144.655 5.4135.23 9 1:14.45 35.55 1:13.3029 18 244

Artur NOGAL25 POL 107.32535.51 21 1:12.23 35.7023 2126

Jia Xuan XIE26 CHN 108.06535.66 23 1:13.09 35.8627 246

Zhong Sheng MU27 CHN 108.20535.87 26 1:12.81 35.9326 265

David BOSA28 ITA 108.45536.15 29 1:13.41 35.6028 2010

Ryohei HAGA29 JPN 108.57535.39 15 1:14.83 35.7730 2313
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Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKE30 NOR 127.28536.68 30 1:48.55 36.3331 3022

Denis KUZIN31 KAZ - -DQ 1:11.35 36.8016 3115
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016

TAEREUNG ICE RINK - SEOUL (KOR) / 27 & 28 Febuary 2016

CLASSIFICATION DETAILED MEN

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV1 RUS 139.24534.76 (1) 1:09.87 34.63 1:09.84(2) (1) (2)I  34.760 I  34.935 O  34.630  34.92027 O

Kjeld NUIS2 NED 139.995 0.7535.29 (14) 1:09.28 35.52 1:09.09(1) (16) (1)O  35.290 O  34.640 I  35.520  34.54520 I

Kai VERBIJ3 NED 140.420 1.1834.94 (2) 1:10.45 35.21 1:10.09(6) (6) (4)I  34.940 O  35.225 O  35.210  35.04521 I

Nico IHLE4 GER 140.620 1.3835.05 (5) 1:10.15 35.36 1:10.27(3) (13) (6)O  35.050 I  35.075 I  35.360  35.1359 O

Tae-Yun KIM5 KOR 140.660 1.4235.01 (4) 1:10.47 35.23 1:10.37(7) (8) (8)I  35.010 O  35.235 O  35.230  35.18517 I

Mika POUTALA6 FIN 140.860 1.6234.95 (3) 1:10.76 35.10 1:10.86(8) (3) (13)O  34.950 O  35.380 I  35.100  35.4308 I

Aleksey YESIN7 RUS 141.065 1.8235.22 (8) 1:10.87 35.33 1:10.16(10) (10) (5)O  35.220 I  35.435 I  35.330  35.08029 O

Piotr MICHALSKI8 POL 141.090 1.8535.16 (7) 1:10.89 35.22 1:10.53(11) (7) (9)O  35.160 I  35.445 I  35.220  35.26525 O

Ronald MULDER9 NED 141.230 1.9935.23 (9) 1:10.99 35.13 1:10.75(13) (4) (12)I  35.230 I  35.495 O  35.130  35.37519 O

Jin-Su KIM10 KOR 141.335 2.0935.49 (20) 1:10.44 35.49 1:10.27(5) (15) (6)O  35.490 O  35.220 I  35.490  35.13516 I

Ruslan MURASHOV11 RUS 141.420 2.1835.27 (13) 1:10.98 35.06 1:11.20(12) (2) (15)O  35.270 I  35.490 I  35.060  35.60028 O

Mitchell WHITMORE12 USA 141.720 2.4835.48 (19) 1:11.39 35.24 1:10.61(18) (9) (10)O  35.480 O  35.695 I  35.240  35.30532 I

Shani DAVIS13 USA 141.760 2.5235.88 (27) 1:10.39 35.71 1:09.95(4) (22) (3)O  35.880 I  35.195 I  35.710  34.97530 O

Roman KRECH14 KAZ 141.775 2.5335.26 (11) 1:11.47 35.15 1:11.26(20) (5) (16)O  35.260 O  35.735 I  35.150  35.63014 I

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN15 NOR 142.500 3.2635.26 (11) 1:11.98 35.35 1:11.80(22) (11) (17)I  35.260 I  35.990 O  35.350  35.90023 O

Laurent DUBREUIL16 CAN 142.545 3.3035.42 (16) 1:11.23 35.53 1:11.96(15) (17) (20)O  35.420 O  35.615 I  35.530  35.9803 I

Joey MANTIA17 USA 142.610 3.3735.78 (25) 1:10.82 36.10 1:10.64(9) (28) (11)O  35.780 I  35.410 I  36.100  35.32031 O

Alex BOISVERT-LACROIX18 CAN 142.910 3.6735.13 (6) 1:12.23 35.39 1:12.55(23) (14) (23)I  35.130 O  36.115 O  35.390  36.2752 I

Mirko Giacomo NENZI19 ITA 143.085 3.8435.47 (18) 1:11.94 35.59 1:12.11(21) (19) (22)I  35.470 I  35.970 O  35.590  36.05511 O

Pekka KOSKELA20 FIN 143.095 3.8535.42 (16) 1:12.65 35.35 1:12.00(25) (11) (21)I  35.420 O  36.325 O  35.350  36.0007 I

Daniel GREIG21 AUS 143.145 3.9035.65 (22) 1:11.38 35.89 1:11.83(17) (25) (19)I  35.650 O  35.690 O  35.890  35.9151 I

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN22 NOR 143.285 4.0435.97 (28) 1:11.46 36.05 1:11.07(19) (27) (14)I  35.970 I  35.730 O  36.050  35.53524 O

Yuto FUJINO23 JPN 143.505 4.2635.77 (24) 1:11.05 36.31 1:11.80(14) (29) (17)I  35.770 O  35.525 O  36.310  35.90012 I

Tingyu GAO24 CHN 144.655 5.4135.23 (9) 1:14.45 35.55 1:13.30(29) (18) (24)I  35.230 I  37.225 O  35.550  36.6504 O

Artur NOGAL25 POL 107.32535.51 (21) 1:12.23 35.70(23) (21)O  35.510 O  36.115 I  35.70026

Jia Xuan XIE26 CHN 108.06535.66 (23) 1:13.09 35.86(27) (24)O  35.660 O  36.545 I  35.8606

Zhong Sheng MU27 CHN 108.20535.87 (26) 1:12.81 35.93(26) (26)I  35.870 O  36.405 O  35.9305

David BOSA28 ITA 108.45536.15 (29) 1:13.41 35.60(28) (20)I  36.150 I  36.705 O  35.60010

Ryohei HAGA29 JPN 108.57535.39 (15) 1:14.83 35.77(30) (23)O  35.390 I  37.415 I  35.77013
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Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Christoffer FAGERLI RUKKE30 NOR 127.28536.68 (30) 1:48.55 36.33(31) (30)I  36.680 I  54.275 O  36.33022

Denis KUZIN31 KAZ - -DQ 1:11.35 36.80(16) (31)I I  35.675 O  36.80015
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